Facility Use Fee Schedule
Personnel Fees, Synthetic Field Rental, and Additional Fees

Category Fee Additional Details
Child Nutrition Supervisor $30.00/hour Required for all kitchen rentals
@ Custodial Staff $30.00/hour Fee is assessed for the duration of the event plus one hour
& Licensed Staff $31.00/hour
= - — - - -
2 Stadium Manager $30.00/hour qu_ulred for all eve_nts at Fossil Ridge HS; required for events at Fort Collins HS and Poudre
5 if a scoreboard is requested
% Theater Technician - Staff $31.00/hour Required for all theater events; fee is assessed for the duration of the event plus one hour
o
Theater Technician - Student $13.00/hour As determined by the Staff Theater Technician; fee is assessed for the duration of the event
plus one hour
© Category Tier 2 Tier 3 Tier 4 Tier 5
> Cleaning Services (game events only) $115/event $115/event $115/event $115/event
©
5 - D o
i @ |acilityRental -Kinard MS and Fossil Ridge HS ¢ 75 $17.50/hour $35.00/hour $70.00/hour
o O (minimum of two hours)
E Stadium Lights $30.00/hour $30.00/hour $30.00/hour $30.00/hour
c
& Trash Service (required for events larger than 250)|$58/month plus a one-time $40 delivery fee; trash is picked up once per week
Category Fee Additional Details
o Administrative Fee for Extended Schedules $50.00 Fee will be assessed per semester per school for reservations consisting of over 20 events
()
L
T F ill onl if llati ice i i ithi i f th
g Cancellation Fee $25.00/event ee will only be assessed if cancellation notice is not given within two business days of the
s event
§ Key Deposit $50.00/key Fee _WiII only be assessed if a key is required for field entry; deposit will be removed from the
< invoice upon return of the key(s)
Scoreboard Use N/A PSD staff will setup/take down; user is responsible for operation
) Category Fee Notes
3 @é Delivery Fee $40.00/unit One-time fee assessed per unit
Q= Unit Fee $75.00/month Fee is assessed per unit
‘g % Cleaning Fee $35.00/cleaning Fee is assessed per unit per special event
O x Long Term Cleaning $25.00/cleaning Fee is assessed per seasonal event (one month or longer)
L Category Tier 2 Tier 3 Tier 4 Tier 5
é 0 Equipment Fee $2.50/hour $5.00/hour $10.00/hour $20.00/hour
D

Customer Support Center

Effective July 1, 2018




